
I.S.G.A. 2017     Results – UNDER 15    

Held at Tormead School, Guildford 

on 3,4,5 March 2017 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Haberdashers’, Elstree SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 401 Emma Bevis 8.45 8.00 9.00 8.50 33.95 = 19         

 402 Chloe Leigh 8.25 8.55 9.40 8.50 34.70   14         

 403 Amelia Delaney 7.80 7.35 8.80 9.10 33.05   26         

 404 Emily Delaney 8.65 8.30 8.90 9.10 34.95   12         

 405 Camille White 9.00 8.50 9.00 8.50 35.00   11         

  Total of top 4 34.35 33.35 36.30 35.20    35.23   4 174.43   4 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Royal Masonic SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

           

 406 Ella Peters 8.50 8.00 9.00 7.80 33.30   23         

 407 Mia Tompkins 9.00 8.50 8.90 8.25 34.65   15         

 408 Rachel Roger-Lund 8.35 8.00 8.50 8.70 33.55   22         

 409 Amelia Daley 9.20 8.80 9.20 9.15 36.35   5         

 410 Miranda Conn 8.45 8.60 8.90 9.70 35.65   9         

  Total of top 4 35.15 33.90 36.00 35.80    36.85   1 177.70   2 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Helen & St Katharine SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 411 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 = 37         

 412 Libby Hutton 8.10 7.90 8.60 6.95 31.55   30         

 413 Phoebe Reid 7.70 7.10 8.40 8.00 31.20   31         

 414 Millie Jones 8.40 8.40 8.10 7.15 32.05   28         

 415 Lucy Hopkins 8.85 8.55 9.00 7.85 34.25   18         

  Total of top 4 33.05 31.95 34.10 29.95    32.95   7 162.00   6 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total 

All Stars SV VV SF VF Score Pos 

 421 Kaye Markey - BSB 8.30 7.85 8.80 7.60 32.55   4as 

 422 Erin Hornby - BSB 8.45 8.00 8.50 7.00 31.95   5as 

 423 Kate Lee - GHS 8.50 8.50 9.00 8.20 34.20   3as 

 424 Vicky Browne - GHS 8.80 8.80 8.90 8.75 35.25   2as 

 425 Issy Cox -GHS 8.85 8.75 9.00 8.90 35.50   1as 

 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School of 
Brussels 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 426 Issie Bentley 8.95 8.35 9.00 8.55 34.85   13         

 427 Catharina Chulick 8.65 8.05 8.70 8.55 33.95 = 19         

 428 Kitty Sharry 8.40 7.65 9.00 8.70 33.75   21         

 429 Zakiya Alpheus 8.70 8.40 8.80 8.40 34.30   17         

 430 Amber Hughes 8.80 8.80 8.90 8.85 35.35   10         

  Total of top 4 35.10 33.60 35.70 34.65    34.85   5 173.90   5 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Catherine’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 431 Lily Telfer-Smollett 8.20 7.80 8.70 8.45 33.15   25         

 432 Camilla Francis 8.50 8.55 9.10 8.30 34.45   16         

 433 Lorien Stapleton 8.95 8.80 9.00 9.25 36.00   7         

 434 Chelsea Foote 9.10 9.05 9.20 9.60 36.95   2         

 435 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 = 37         

  Total of top 4 34.75 34.20 36.00 35.60    35.60   3 176.15    

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School in the 
Netherlands 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 
436 

Florence Oxlade (non-

scoring) 8.30 8.00 7.80 7.55 31.65       

 437 Alessandra Duijn 7.30 7.10 8.10 7.15 29.65   36     

 438 Amelia Machalica 7.45 7.25 8.40 7.15 30.25 = 33     

 439 Valentina Barrera 8.50 7.85 8.30 7.15 31.80   29     

 440 Maisie Oxlade 8.40 8.10 8.90 7.80 33.20   24     

  Total of top 4 31.65 30.30 33.70 29.25    36 33.55   6 158.45   7 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Wycombe Abbey SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 446 Kate Larard 8.00 7.35 8.50 7.20 31.05   32         

 447 Francesca Saunders 7.00 7.45 7.80 8.00 30.25 = 33         

 448 Ruyi Rix 7.20 6.00 8.70 8.05 29.95   35         

 449 Sarah Ewart Smith 8.00 7.60 8.40 8.60 32.60   27         

 450 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 = 37         

  Total of top 4 30.20 28.40 33.40 31.85    31.75   8 155.60   8 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 451 Lottie Lipscombe  9.45 8.75 9.20 9.25 36.65   4         

 452 Miah Mansour 9.45 8.30 9.40 9.10 36.25   6         

 453 Natty Collins 8.90 8.20 9.50 9.30 35.90   8         

 454 Sierra Payne  9.75 9.25 9.50 9.25 37.75   1         

 455 Lily March  9.15 8.90 9.60 9.05 36.70   3         

  Total of top 4 37.80 35.20 38.00 36.90    36.30   2 184.20   1 



UNDER 15 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

454 Sierra Payne  Tormead 37.75   1 

434 Chelsea Foote St Catherine's 36.95   2 

455 Lily March  Tormead 36.70   3 

451 Lottie Lipscombe  Tormead 36.65   4 

409 Amelia Daley Royal Masonic 36.35   5 

452 Miah Mansour Tormead 36.25   6 

433 Lorien Stapleton St Catherine's 36.00   7 

453 Natty Collins Tormead 35.90   8 

410 Miranda Conn Royal Masonic 35.65   9 

430 Amber Hughes British School of Brussels 35.35   10 

405 Camille White Haberdashers', Elstree 35.00   11 

404 Emily Delaney Haberdashers', Elstree 34.95   12 

426 Issie Bentley British School of Brussels 34.85   13 

402 Chloe Leigh Haberdashers', Elstree 34.70   14 

407 Mia Tompkins Royal Masonic 34.65   15 

432 Camilla Francis St Catherine's 34.45   16 

429 Zakiya Alpheus British School of Brussels 34.30   17 

415 Lucy Hopkins St Helen & St Katharine 34.25   18 

401 Emma Bevis Haberdashers', Elstree 33.95 = 19 

427 Catharina Chulick British School of Brussels 33.95 = 19 

428 Kitty Sharry British School of Brussels 33.75   21 

408 Rachel Roger-Lund Royal Masonic 33.55   22 

406 Ella Peters Royal Masonic 33.30   23 

440 Maisie Oxlade British School in the Netherlands 33.20   24 

431 Lily Telfer-Smollett St Catherine's 33.15   25 

403 Amelia Delaney Haberdashers', Elstree 33.05   26 

449 Sarah Ewart Smith Wycombe Abbey 32.60   27 

414 Millie Jones St Helen & St Katharine 32.05   28 

439 Valentina Barrera British School in the Netherlands 31.80   29 

412 Libby Hutton St Helen & St Katharine 31.55   30 

413 Phoebe Reid St Helen & St Katharine 31.20   31 

446 Kate Larard Wycombe Abbey 31.05   32 

438 Amelia Machalica British School in the Netherlands 30.25 = 33 

447 Francesca Saunders Wycombe Abbey 30.25 = 33 

448 Ruyi Rix Wycombe Abbey 29.95   35 

437 Alessandra Duijn British School in the Netherlands 29.65   36 

411 spare St Helen & St Katharine 0.00 = 37 

435 spare St Catherine's 0.00 = 37 

450 spare Wycombe Abbey 0.00 = 37 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Group Sequence 

School Synchro 
12 

Composition 

12 
Execution 

12 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

ST HELEN & ST 

KATHARINE 
10.3 9.55 9.4 3.7 32.95   32.95 7 

Round off 

star jump 

- one did 

straight 

jump 

WYCOMBE 

ABBEY 
8.5 9.85 9.4 4 31.75   31.75 8   

HABERDASHERS', 

ELSTREE 
10.3 10.73 10.2 4 35.23   35.23 4   

ROYAL MASONIC 10.7 11.45 10.7 4 36.85   36.85 1   

BSB 10.45 10.3 10.1 4 34.85   34.85 5   

BSN 10.05 10 9.5 4 33.55   33.55 6   

ST CATHERINE'S 10.5 11.1 10 4 35.60   35.60 3   

TORMEAD 10.75 11.45 10.1 4 36.30   36.30 2   

 

 

UNDER 15  Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Tormead 184.20   1 

Royal Masonic 177.70   2 

St Catherine's 176.15   3 

Haberdashers', Elstree 174.43   4 

British School of Brussels 173.90   5 

St Helen & St Katharine 162.00   6 

British School in the Netherlands 158.45   7 

Wycombe Abbey 155.60   8 

 

 


